

## CEV SNOW VOLLEYBALL - PLAYER'S COMMITMENT SV-01 FORM

#### **REMINDER**

This form aims to complete the registration of players to a CEV competition and shall be submitted during the Preliminary Inquiry of each CEV Snow Volleyball competition the players participates in.

Keep also in mind that your registration will be complete only after you successfully passed the <u>FIVB's Anti-Doping education program "We play it clean!"</u>, the <u>FIVB's Prevention of Competition Manipulation E-Course</u> and the duly completed CEV health certificate must be uploaded no later than the respective registration deadline before the CEV Snow Volleyball competition to the FIVB/CEV online system.

Finally, take a moment to review the following documents:

- The Official Snow Volleyball Rules and the CEV Snow Volleyball Regulatory Framework,
- The Anti-Doping rules (pages 4 to 48) and the WADA Prohibited list,
- Appendix A of the FIVB Disciplinary Regulations about manipulation of competitions,
- The scope of the insurance policy subscribed by the CEV.

#### INFORMATION

	Mandatory		Optional	
_	Name:		Facebook:	
Player	Email:		Twitter:	
ď	Phone:		Instagram:	
2	Name:		Facebook:	
Player	Email:		Twitter:	
ď	Phone:		Instagram:	
က	Name:		Facebook:	
Player	Email:		Twitter:	
<u>a</u>	Phone:		Instagram:	
4	Name:		Facebook:	
Player	Email:		Twitter:	
ď	Phone:		Instagram:	

•	Team Official (First name, FAMILY NAME, email address and phone number):					
	Head of Delegation:					
Coach:						
Medical doctor:						
	Physiotherapist:					
	•					

#### **STATEMENT**

By signing this form, I agree to, acknowledge and/or warrant the following:

- I decide to apply for the registration to a CEV competition. I shall participate with my best efforts to the CEV competition, from the CEV registration approval to my elimination.
- I carefully read and understood the documents mentioned in the Section "Reminder" of this form.

# CEV

### **CEV SNOW VOLLEYBALL - PLAYER'S COMMITMENT**

#### **SV-01 FORM**

- I shall abide by the FIVB and CEV Regulatory Frameworks which include the above-mentioned documents. The English version of these documents is the only authentic and binding version. Any translation into other languages shall not be considered as an interpretation of these documents.
- I may be subject to disciplinary proceedings if the National Federation which registered me to the CEV competition is not my Federation of Origin or if I don't have the nationality of the country of the above-mentioned National Federation.
- I am aware of the below-mentioned risks and accept them. Playing Volleyball on natural snow and ice bears the risk of dangerous falls and therefore the risk of physical injury. In particular about the fact that natural ice is not flat but bump, and the condition is dependent on temperature and weather; cracks or holes might appear in the snow and ice. Furthermore, there might be snowy or icy spots on the courts which make the unevenness invisible.
- I shall use the equipment provided by the CEV or the Organiser, at any time during the CEV Snow Volleyball event.
- I shall not, directly or indirectly, by any means and in any form, suggest or refer to a legal entity, its products, goods, services or brands or use content which are likely prejudicial to individual's health and safety and/or harm any person due to its sex, colour, language, religion, political or other opinion, national or social origin, association with a national minority, property, birth or other status. I shall behave and act in a way respectful of the above-mentioned.
- I shall avoid, imped and stop any suggestion or given impression that a third party is associated or connected, by any means and in any form, to the CEV or the CEV competition. I shall refrain from being involved or contributing, directly or indirectly, actively or not, to such third party association.
- I shall indemnify the CEV or Organiser and hold it harmless with respect to all liabilities, damages, costs and expenses suffered or incurred by the CEV or Organiser as a result of a breach of any of my obligations, conduct mentioned in the Official Snow Volleyball Rules, in the present form or the CEV Regulatory Framework.
- I shall do my best to make myself available for media actions at any time during this CEV Snow Volleyball event and once per season away from the CEV Snow Volleyball events.
- I freely consent to the processing of my personal data according to the General Protection Data Regulation (GDPR), concerning the Snow Volleyball practice, by the CEV and the Organiser, for the purposes of the competition organisation and promotion of Snow Volleyball; which may be transferred to non EU States members and natural or legal persons participating or interesting in the CEV Snow Volleyball event will have access to them. I am aware of my right to access, rectify or object of such processing.
- I grant the CEV and its sponsors/suppliers the right to use in perpetuity and on a worldwide territory, at the CEV's discretion by any and all means, my identification in connection and including live or taped or filmed television footage, motion pictures, photos, films and videos in connection to a CEV competition without compensation. The CEV hereby waives any right to such compensation for the player.
- The CEV/FIVB/CAS are competent in case of a dispute with the CEV or the Organiser, arising from the CEV Snow Volleyball event. The dispute shall be settled according to the CEV regulations.
- This form is composed of two pages which were carefully read and fully understood.

Place:		Date:		
Signatures:				
Player 1	Plaver 2	Plaver 3	Plaver 4	